

SU P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18122/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 15/04/2008 in WA No. 154/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

ABBAS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF POLICE,MADURAI CITY & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Kuamr, Adv.
Mr. Prasanth P, Adv.
Mr. V Vasudevan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused the letters.

Let vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of
the respondents be filed within four weeks.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master