

Listed on. 1.8.2014  
Court No. 1  
ITEM NO. 4

**SECTION XII**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
INTERLOCOUTRY APPLICATION NO. 2  
(Application for early hearing)  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL No. 2314 of 2010

Abbas ...Appellant  
Versus  
Commr. Of Police, Madurai City & Anr. ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that Ms. Mahalakshmi Balaji & co., Advocates for the appellant has on 2<sup>nd</sup> April, 2014 filed an application for early hearing, which is registered as Interlocutory Application No. 2 and copy of the same is placed with appeal paper books.

It is further submitted that there are two Respondents and are represented through Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate.

Service of notice is complete.

Original record has been received from the High Court in this Registry and the same is available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that counsel for the parties have filed statement of cases and the same has been included in the appeal paper books.

The application in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 31<sup>st</sup> day of July, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:  
M/s. Mahalaxmi Balaji & Co. Advocates  
Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk