

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.3/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s).2314/2010

ABBAS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF POLICE,MADURAI CITY & ANR.
(For early hearing and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 13/04/2016 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shiva Vijaya Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Shanta Kumari,Adv.
Mr. G. Krishna Raj,Adv.
for Mr. G. Balaji,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.
Mr. Muthuvel P.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the applicant seeks
permission to withdraw this application.

Permission granted.

I.A.No.3/2016 stands disposed of as withdrawn.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar