

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.2314/2010

ABBAS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF POLICE,MADURAI CITY &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 68299/2021 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 04-10-2021 This appln. for early hearing was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR  
Ms. Preeti Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Ripul Swati Kumari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Heard Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, learned Senior counsel appearing for the appellant.

Taking into consideration the averments made in the application for early hearing filed by the appellant, the Registry is directed to list the Civil Appeal after Dussehra Vacation, i.e., on Wednesday, the 20<sup>th</sup> October, 2021 before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice R. Subhash Reddy.

Application for early hearing is allowed in the afore-stated terms.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

